

XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7690 OF 1995

IQBAL & ORS.

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

HAKUMUDDIN & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of appellants and with office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7691, 7692, 7693 of 1995

and CA Nos.7038-7039/1996

(With appl(n) for deletion of the name of petitioner and with office report)

Date: 11/01/2005 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Ms. Pragya, Adv. for

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Sakh A.H. Saifi, Adv.

M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co., Advs

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respective parties state that still the trial court has not adjudicated the application filed before it for amendment of the written statement and the application for substitution/deletion of the persons who have already died. Next date for hearing is stated to be 24th January, 2005.

Adjourned by another six weeks to await the decision of the trial court, as prayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master